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SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY: Will it be a Central project or will the State also contribute something?

SARY SHAHNAWAZ KHAN: ft is a Contral project with foreign collaboration.

SHRI K. P. UNNIKRISHNAN: Would you link it up with the iron ore reserves in Calicut?

SHRI SHAHNAWAZ KHAN: No, Sir.
Industrinl Cablés (India) Limited

*552. KUMARI KAMLA KUMAREL
‘Will the Minister of LABOUR AND RE-HABILITATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
778 on the 16th November, 1972 and
state:

(a) whether the Office of M|s Industrial
Cables (India) Limited in New Delhi has violated the Bonus Ordinance by paying only 4 per cent Bonus for the year ending

31st October, 1971 to its ex-empioyees;
and

(b) whether the Central Government are collecting this information for legal action against this firm?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND REHA-
BILITATION  (SHRI BALGOVIND
VERMA): (a) and (b). As already stated in reply to Unstarred Question No. 778 on the 16th November, 1972, the matter falls in the State sphere. It is for the Government of Punjab to verify the comp-Jaint and take such action as may be deemed necessary. The matter has been brought to their notice.

wifee fectft & § ¥ wo orw
w ¥ fa¥ gf o gowre a3 fnft
¥ 9% 7 §—-ng o ww g, ¥O
TRAG W @ ! w9
st whw & fa¥y ofEaarw fafirrr ndt o} st farn Forerr e T ot fomr v o TR Tyt e w<
wu feay fr' ay o wieaTe & avafry

AGRAHAYANA 30, 1894 (S4KA)

Oral Answers 30

I 14 Tz g froar wifigd,
M I 4 TRz e fear w, afy
W17 WF 1 83 bt o 2o e
awdt g forg 4 aedne e frar 8-
ggHET A § ?

ot srvifer wat @ s, o wd ot gT wfew wagmoowy |
fegm & zafad qwgwdde qefme
T g & 1T § FTHAT, F qHAT
&1 g, S wifse ow faedlt ¥ &
T g s 7 el wefifaedenr
¥ avdra o Yot IR Argw ge §
fr dud (efgue dww (xfer)
fafede ¥ uohgueard Y4 TR
¥ fegry ¥ Aag fear g e 10 7@=
& femwr § vemifomr ¥ @ W femr &1 oy wak Feerds o &
7g TG ¥ WRAEN § lad I9n
w X A g @ b e
AN # EE art ¥ frar § (wwo) |

vt wwen gurd ¢ & s
wet wgeg & e et § e feard w4 9@ famr omam W@
iy femr mar e avir o gk ke §
we¥ g aty wor § a1 At ? we
@ s0f § & wrad saf g ?

ot e wwt: Sy e 4
qedive fear war § wic adwry gevarier
#Y 10 7% grafrar W feqr & @
¥ arX ¥ gRA dorre e W frard ) wiifs 7y wifige weddl § el
Fawt wfed fr wiaws sdaml
*¥, aft ¥§ sedun feqr mr §
WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
Reduction in Retirement Age of workers
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(a) whether there is any proposal under the consideration of Government to reduce the age of retirement of workers to 50 years and allow the benefits in order to ease the unempioyment in the country except in some exceptional cases like the Rsearch cadres; and

(b) if so, the main points thereof?

THE MINJSTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI R. K. KHA-
DILKAR) (a) No, Sir.

(b) . Does not arise.

Ratioc of Promotion between Promoters and Direct Recruits

»553, SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state;

{a) whether there is any proposal to put the ratio of Officers selected through direct recruitment and those through promotion on at least fifty-fifty basis; and

() if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI
JAGJIVAN RAM): (a) No, Sir.

(b). Does not arise,
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Expenditore on Meetings of CB.T. of EXP.F. Organisation

*555. SHRI BHOLA. MANJHI: Wiy the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABI-LITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whetber a heavy expenditure is being incurred for holding the C.3.T. meetings of EPJF. organisation; specially in the piaces of siphtaeeing like Simin Ooty, Goa qand Darjecling; . .

